## 502847798 06/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
SLINGSHOT PRODUCT DEVELOPM			GROUP, LLC	06/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	L&P Pi	L&P Property Management Company				
Street Address:	4095 F	4095 Firestone Boulevard				
City:	South	South Gate				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90280	90280				
Application Number: 29		29483800				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
		(312)222-0				
			il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s			
<b>-</b>		312-222-0	222-0800			
•		chiipdocke	docket@michaelbest.com			
•			HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP			
			N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 2000			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO	, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			205392-9080-US02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MAF	MARTIN L. STERN			
SIGNATURE:		/mar	/martin I. stern/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/1	06/11/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=205392-9080-L source=205392-9080-L			d_6-11-14#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective between **Slingshot Product Development Group, LLC**, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 1665 Lakes Pkwy, Suite 102, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 ("Assignor"), and **L&P Property Management Company**, Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 ("Assignee").

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:
  - a) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/773,648, filed on March 6, 2013

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/773,491, filed on March 6, 2013,

United States Design Patent Application No. 29/483,800, filed on March 3, 2014,

European Community Design Registration Application No. 002418913, filed on March 6, 2014,

United States Utility Patent Application No. 14/198,966, filed on March 6, 2014, and

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021092, filed on March 6, 2014 (the "Applications");

- any nonprovisional application, continuing applications, reissues, and reexaminations of the Applications in the United States claiming priority to the Applications;
- c) all inventions and subject matter disclosed in the Applications, and any other patent or intellectual property application filed in the United States, in any foreign country, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and all other international conventions, agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property, in respect to any of the inventions or subject matter disclosed in the Applications; and
- d) any priority claims to the Applications and any other application identified above.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Applications and any other patent application, filed in the United States or in any foreign country, directed to any of the inventions disclosed in the Applications to Assignee.
- 3. Assignor hereby represents that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment by virtue of one or more assignments recorded on February 28, 2014 and May 28, 2014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 032323/0328, 032980/0897 and 032980/0928. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee or its attorneys to insert in the appropriate place in this document the recordation date and the reel/frame location of the recorded

PATENT REEL: 033080 FRAME: 0929 assignment(s) after execution of this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

- 4. Assignor will, through its officers and employees, without further consideration:
  - a) communicate with Assignee any facts known by Assignor respecting the Applications and the inventions and subject matter disclosed in the Applications, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Applications and any applications directed to the inventions and subject matter disclosed in the Applications to the Assignee, it being understood that any expense incident to the above shall be borne by Assignee; and
  - b) execute all papers for continuing, reissue, and all other applications identified above, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining patent protection covering any of the inventions and subject matter disclosed in the Applications in the United States or in any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Assignor:

Slingshot Product Development Group, LLÇ Name: Noah McNeely Title: CEO / Chief Innova Date: June 3, 2014

Assignee:

L&P Property Management Company

3 Kartchner Name: Gene Title: Vice Mesident.

Date: June H 2014